



ADDENDUM NO. 1

April 8, 2024

ON-CALL ENGINEERING SERVICES

Response to Questions

1. **Question:** The RFP does not discuss DBE requirements. If the City secures grant funding that requires DBE participants for specific projects, will consultants be able to amend our proposed list of subconsultants for those projects?

Response: Yes.

2. **Question:** Is Section 8 of the RFQ requests that we submit our “specific rates of compensation” in a separate sealed envelope. We usually see that terminology in RFQs that require Caltrans LAPM forms, and those forms are generally supplied with the RFQ. For this RFQ, would you like us to provide something like the attached Caltrans form, or would our typical Fee Schedule be sufficient?

Response: The typical fee schedule is sufficient.

This Addendum forms a part of the Proposal Documents and will be incorporated into the Proposal Documents, as applicable. All other conditions of the Proposal Documents remain unchanged. The following changes, additions, or deletions as set forth herein shall apply to the Proposal Documents and shall be made a part thereof and shall be subject to all the requirements thereof as through originally shown and/or specified.

Proposals shall be submitted in accordance with this Addendum. All consultants **MUST** acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by signing and returning this Addendum with your Proposal.

City of Los Banos

Firm Name: _____

By: _____

Title: _____

Date: _____

By: Jelene de Melo
Administrative Coordinator